AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SE	CRETARY				
Genesis Productions, LLC 804 Newton Circle Lexington, KY 40511	August 29, 2024 - August 29, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
2. 250000805 Gone Viral Feature, LLC 6742 Department Longpre Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90028	August 29, 2024 - August 29, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SE	CRETARY				
3. 250000988 Sunshine Films Florida, LLC 3996 Country Club Lane Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	September 26, 2024 - September 26, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
4. 250000990 Longshot Records 3, LLC 220 Lexington Green Circle, Suite 301 Lexington, KY 40503	September 26, 2024 - September 26, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
5. 250000991 Hostage Film Project, LLC 209 North Main Street, Suite A Versailles, KY 40383	September 26, 2024 - September 26, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SE	CRETARY				
6. 2500000992 GR Travel PP, LLC 142 Buffalo Run Road, Suite G Shepherdsville, KY 40165	September 26, 2024 - September 26, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
7. 2500000993					inormation.
Halo Productions, LLC 804 Newtown Circle Lexington, KY 40511	September 26, 2024 - September 26, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
8. 2500000994					
Revisionist Movie, LLC 256 County Route 11 Pine Plains, NY 12567	September 26, 2024 - September 26, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

10/1/2024 12:18 PM Blue

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SE	CRETARY				
Black Science, LLC 8605 Santa Monica Boulevard West Hollywood, CA 90069	June 27, 2024 - June 27, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: See Attached Document for additional information. Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
10. 2500001016 LHP Kentucky Movie 2, LLC 418 Mammoth Cave Street Cave City, KY 42127	September 26, 2024 - September 26, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: See Attached Document for additional information.